#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3966344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ANCHOR GAMING	04/14/2003	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	6355 SOUTH BUFFALO DRIVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15210591

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-269-8428

Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLBY M. ABERN

Address Line 1: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP
Address Line 2: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025094-8029 AG00052-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLBY ABERN
SIGNATURE:	/Holby Abern/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=025094-8029-Assignment2#page1.tif source=025094-8029-Assignment2#page2.tif source=025094-8029-Assignment2#page3.tif

source=025094-8029-Assignment2#page4.tif source=025094-8029-Assignment2#page5.tif

PATENT 503919691 REEL: 039180 FRAME: 0184

source=025094-8029-Assignment2#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This	assignment	agreement	("Assignment")	is	entered	into	the _		day	of
	, 2003 ("	Effective Da	ate") by and betw	een	subsidia	ry Ar	ichor C	aming,	a Neva	ida
corporation	("Assignor")	and parent	IGT, a Nevada	COI	poration	("As	signee'	), both	having	3 a
place of busi	ness at 9295	Prototype D	rive, Reno, Neva	ıda.						

For good and valuable consideration sufficiently received the parties agree as follows:

As used herein, "Patent Rights" means the U.S. applications and patents listed in Attachment A and any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions thereof, and any related PCT or foreign applications or patents, in particular those listed in Attachment B, and any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions thereof. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in the Patent Rights, including the rights to any and all improvements therefrom. This assignment includes the assignment of the rights to sue for and retain past, present, and future damages and seek other remedies for past, present or future patent infringement of the Patent Rights or other rights that Assignor may have been able to assert against other parties under the Patent Rights before or after the Effective Date.

Assignor agrees to promptly execute or instruct its employees to so execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to prepare, file, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Patent Rights.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Nevada, without regard to its choice-of-law rules except that questions affecting the construction and effect of any patent shall be determined by the law of the country in which the patent was granted. However, any provision of this Assignment that is prohibited, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition, invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction.

This Assignment and Attachments A and B hereto set forth the entire agreement and understanding between the parties as to the Patent Rights and merges and supersedes all prior discussions, proposals, offers and agreements, if any, with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized officers and representatives, effective as of the Effective Date.

Assigne

Assignor

Name: T.J. Matthews

Title: Authorized Signor Date: April 14, 2003

Name: Sara Beth Brown

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Date: April 11, 2003

State of <u>Dwada</u> )
County of <u>Washer</u> )
On this Haday of Color, 2003, before me personally appeared T.J. Matthews
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name
is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it and that he signed
his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year of this certificate first above written.
KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - Stare of Nevada April 1970 Necessary 16, 2003 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
State of Niccoda )
County of Lice har )
On this day of, 2003, before me personally appeared Sara Beth
Brown known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it and

that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

RO (EE) of ARM DistiNO Notice 9th of Eleka of New York of Eleka of New York Apparatus (February 1800) 95 (1974) 4 (february 1800) 10 (february 1800)

Notary Public

# Exhibit A

# **US Patents**

5,100,137	5,167,413	5,242,163
5,251,897	5,322,295	5,411,257
5,431,408	5,437,451	5,636,842
5,820,460	5,882,261	5,911,418
6,113,098	6,120,031	6,201,532
6,322,078	6,358,146	6,386,974
6.416.408	6,494,454	

# **US Applications**

	· ·	•
08/500,532	09/106,659	09/159,185
09/169,667	09/399,199	09/400,378
09/586,522	09/655,251	09/655,252
09/666,993	09/675,829	09/754,450
09/864,927	09/866,388	09/866,389
09/872,489	09/932,741	09/939,001
09/966,339	09/966,763	09/971,993
09/997,856	09/998,927	10/005,213
10/005,849	10/005,851	10/020,866
10/027,808	10/027,888	10/027,928
10/028,401	10/028,756	10/028,757
10/028,847	10/029,225	10/029,379
10/029,381	10/029,384	10/029,398
10/036,092	10/037,446	10/039,185
10/039,228	10/098,303	10/144,578
10/145,260	10/165,227	10/281,787
10/308,551	10/324,724	10/353,689
10/367.314		

# **Exhibit B**

### **PCT Applications**

PCT/US01/27462	PCT/US01/27507	PCT/US01/30138
PCT/US02/00335	PCT/US02/16125	PCT/US02/16514
PCT/US02/16557	PCT/US02/16751	PCT/US02/26358
PCT/US02/31661	PCT/US02/36065	PCT/US02/38185
PCT/US02/38204	PCT/US02/38452	PCT/US02/38696
PCT/I ISO2/30283	PCT/LISO2/40535	

#### **Australian Patents**

740,272

742,728

### **Australian Applications**

48815/99	25026/00	45126/00
24217/01	14780/02	2002300641
2002301146	2002313988	2002318903
2002320645	2002320464	

### **Canadian Applications**

2,180,693	2,282,782	2,285,752
2,285,756	2,336,280	2,344,587
2,375,701	2,377,199	2,404,178
2 405 217		

#### **EPO Patents**

753,331 (validated in Germany, Monaco, the Netherlands and Spain)

### **EPO Applications**

99650087.2 99928802.0 00903251.7 00987948.7

Page 1 of 2

AG/IGT

# **Japanese Applications**

269702/1999

2000-573822

### **British Applications**

0106528.3 0229513.7 0227299.5

0229511.1

### **Mexican Applications**

PA/a/2001/002900

# **Brazilian Applications**

PI 9904356-4

### **German Applications**

199 83 571.3

### **Polish Applications**

P351957

### **Spanish Applications**

P200150019

# CERTIFICATE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY IGT

The undersigned, being the duly appointed Assistant Secretary of IGT, a Nevada corporation, (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

The principal place of business of IGT is 6355 South Buffalo Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89113 effective November 28, 2011.

Dated this 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2013.

J. Kenneth Creighton Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 039180 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 07/18/2016**